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Good Morning,
 
The DEC has received the Town of Yorktown’s proposed moratorium for Battery Storage Facilities
and have no comments at this time.
 
Alysse Devine
Environmental Analyst, Division of Environmental Permits
New York State Department of Environmental Conservation
21 South Putt Corners Rd, New Paltz, NY 12561
P: (845) 240-7806  |  alysse.devine@dec.ny.gov

www.dec.ny.gov |  |  | 
 

 
 
 

From: Maura Weissleder <mauraw@yorktownny.org> 
Sent: Thursday, August 15, 2024 10:55 AM
To: 'archipose@aol.com' <archipose@aol.com>; 'phyllisabock@gmail.com'
<phyllisabock@gmail.com>; 'Diane Dreier' <dianedri@aol.com>; Thomas.Eade@lmfdny.org;
'pliberatore@yorktownfire.org' <pliberatore@yorktownfire.org>; jtegeder@yorktownny.org; Robyn
Steinberg <rsteinberg@yorktownny.org>; Richfon@aol.com; Nancy Calicchia
<ncalicchia@yorktownny.org>; 'Robert Rohr' <rrohr@yorktownpd.org>;
dpaganelli@yorktownny.org; 'mvvv@westchestergov.com' <mvvv@westchestergov.com>;
dec.sm.DEP.R3 <DEP.R3@dec.ny.gov>; 'Garcia, Cynthia' <CGarcia@dep.nyc.gov>; Weiss, Lisa (DOT)
<Lisa.Weiss@dot.ny.gov>; dot.sm.r08.trafficsafety <dot.sm.r08.trafficsafety@dot.ny.gov>;
'brian.a.orzel@usace.army.mil' <brian.a.orzel@usace.army.mil>;
'carolyn.m.courtien@usace.army.mil' <carolyn.m.courtien@usace.army.mil>;
laroues@townofcortlandt.com; 'sdonnelly@townofossining.com' <sdonnelly@townofossining.com>;
townclerk@somersny.com; 'kdiomed@putnamvalley.gov' <kdiomed@putnamvalley.gov>;
cpapes@mynewcastle.org; info@yorktownchamber.org
Subject: Referral - Battery Storage Facilities Moratorium
 

ATTENTION: This email came from an external source. Do not open attachments or click on links from
unknown senders or unexpected emails.
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Please see attached proposed moratorium for Battery Storage Facilities in the Town
of Yorktown.  We respectfully request your review and submit any comments to
Town Clerk Diana Quast (dquast@yorktownny.org) no later than August 29th.
 
Thank you for your review.
 
Maura Weissleder
Deputy Town Clerk
Town of Yorktown
363 Underhill Avenue
Yorktown Heights, NY  10598
Ph:    (914)962-5722, ext. 210
Fax:  (914)962-6591
 
Note: This e-mail message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain information
that is privileged or confidential.  If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for
delivering this message to the identified addressee, you are hereby notified that any unauthorized use, disclosure, reproduction,
dissemination or disruption of this communication is strictly prohibited.  Please note that it is your responsibility to scan this e-mail for
viruses.  If you receive this e-mail message in error, please delete all copies of this message and notify the sender immediately by
telephone at (914) 962-5722 x210.  Thank you.
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